2016 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2016
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Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

School Rnd 1
Evansville North 312
Westfield 318
Columbus North 314
Zionsville 318
Carmel 331
Homestead 328
Fishers 337
Western 329
Chesterton 350
Lake Central 346
Hamilton SE 356
Penn 347
Evansville Memorial 349
Evansville Mater Dej 364
FW Bishop Dwenger 361

Rnd 2

306
302
309
320
324
334
332
341
338
350
341
350
363
356
369

Total

618
620
623
638
655
662
669
670
688
696
697
697
712
720
730

To Par

+42
+44
+47
+62
+79
+86
+93
+94
+112
+120
+121
+121
+136
+144
+154
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2016 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523
Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Holly Anderson, 12 Columbus North 75 71 146 +2
2 Elyse Stasil, 10 Chesterton 75 73 148 +4
3 Alexis Miestowski, 11 Lake Central 78 71 149 +5
*Reece Malapit, 12 Yorktown 73 76 149 +5
5 Danbi Kim, 11 Columbus Narth 75 75 150 +6
Morgan Dabagia, 9 Homestead 72 78 150 +6
7 Hadley Walts, 11 Evansville North 80 71 151 +7
Lauren Guiao, 12 Evansville Memorial 77 74 151 Hh
Nina Hecht, 10 Carmel 79 72 151 +7
Annabelle Pancake, 9 Zionsville 74 77 151 +7
11 Cailyn Henderson, 11 Westfield 77 75 152 +8
Minka Gill, 12 Western 72 80 152 +8
*Brooke Moser, 12 Leo 75 77 152 +8
14 Jocelyn Bruch, 9 Waestfield 79 74 153 +9
15 Katelyn Le, 12 Evansville North 79 75 154 +10
Claire Edwards, 11 Zionsville 75 79 154 +10
*Caitie Gehlhausen, 12 Hamilton Heights 76 78 154 +10
18 Margaret Wentz, 11 Westfield 80 75 155 +11
*Kayla Benge, 11 Plainfield 76 79 155 +11
20 Katelyn Skinner, 10 Evansville North 80 76 156 +12
21 Brittany Skinner, 12 Evansville North 73 84 157 +13
Rani Hecht, 12 Carmel 79 78 157 +13
*Charlie True, 10 Mt. Vernon-Fortville 77 80 157 +13
24 Morgan Lewis, 11 Fishers 79 79 158 +14
Kennedy Brooker, 11 Fishers 81 77 158 +14
Sarah Frazier, 11 FW Bishop Dwenger 75 83 158 +14
*Emma Kelly, 10 Tipton 79 79 158 +14
*Ally Ross, 12 Harrison (WL) 77 81 158 +14
29 *Kiah Parrott, @ Kokomo 85 74 159 +15
30 *Nicole Howard, 12 Munster 81 79 160 +16
31 Adrienne Montalone, 11 Westfield 83 78 161 +17
32 Mallory Russell, 9 Evansville Memorial 77 86 163 +19
*Amber Nelson, 12 Norwell 82 81 163 +19
34 Abby Whittington, 9 Evansville North 80 84 164 +20
Emma Schroeder, 11 Homestead 83 81 164 +20
Avery VonDielingen, 10 Zionsville 84 80 164 +20
37 Lauren Tuchscherer, 11 Western 81 84 165 +21
*Mackenzi Black, 11 New Palestine 81 84 165 +21
39 Morgan Baechle, 12 Westfield 82 84 166 +22
Alex Munnicha, 10 Columbus North 84 82 166 +22
41 *Kinley Lingenfelter, 12 Rochester 83 84 167 +23
42 Julia Luken, 11 Columbus North 80 88 168 +24
Julia Eaton, 10 Hamilton SE 90 78 168 +24
44 Brooke Scartozzi, 12 Lake Central 81 88 169 +25
Nadia Sandler, 12 Penn 84 85 169 +25
Lyvia Li, 9 Penn 85 84 169 +25
Abby Thielbar, 9 Zionsville 85 84 169 +25
Victoria Gingerich, 12 Western 88 81 169 +25
*Katrin Schmuck, 10 Lafayette Jefferson 85 84 169 +25
50 Haleigh Gray, 11 Hamilton SE 84 86 170 +26
*Dayna Dale, 12 Southwood 85 85 170 +26
*Rachel Coers, 12 Shenandoah 82 88 170 +26
53 Makenna Hostetler, 11 Homestead 83 88 171 +27
Angie Kavanaugh, 12 Carmel 85 86 171 +27
55 Anna DelPrince, 11 Fishers 84 88 172 +28
*Mackenzie Whitten, 12 Gibson Southern 85 87 172 +28
57 Aubrey Smith, 12 Columbus North 92 81 173 +29
*Grace Waggoner, 10 Vincennes Rivet 83 90 173 +29
59 Kristin Holt, 12 Pann 85 89 174 +30
Cara Kroeger, 12 Chesterton 91 83 174 +30
Andrea Hanas, 12 Chesterton 89 85 174 +30
*Bailee Gilmore, 12 Bedford NL 90 84 174 +30
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RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

Round: 2

*Individual

2016 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2016

63
64
65

69
70

72
73

76

79
80

83
84
85
86

8¢

92

93

95
96

98
99
99

Natalie Blair, 12
Chelsea Morrow, 10
Sydney Rybolt, 10
Erin Evans, 11
*Emma Bawinkel, 12
*Braedyn O'Dell, 9
Sophie Rohleder, 12
Hannah Julow, 11
Nicole Hagen, 10
Libby McGuire, 10
Anya Elizondo, 11

" Kate Alt, 12

*Alexandria Maris, 12
Maggie Nobbe, 11
*Tori Treash, 12
*Makenzie Smith, 12
Nicole Dillow, 11

Dominique Colantuono, 10

Grace Brooks, 11
Trina Gill, 10

Grace Szklarek, 9
*Abby Cody, 11
Shelby Mayer, 12
Dagney Gladwell, 11
Abbey Hamilton, 11
Lexy Hanas, 12
Elana Lippe, 10
Caylee Casbon, 12
Taylor Martin, 11
Brooke Kinder, 11
Kaitlin George, 12
Hannah Nichols, 12
Lauren Basinski, 12
Shelby Jones, 11
Abby Neitzke, 12
Andrea Peterson, 11
Cristina Brown, 11
*Danielle Fishburn, 12

Evansville Mater Dei
Hamilton SE
Homestead

Carmel

Brown County
Northridge
Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Mater Dei
FW Bishop Dwenger
Carmel

Homestead

Fishers

Terre Haute South
Zionsville

Plainfield

Borden

Hamilton SE

Lake Central
Fishers

Western

Penn

Brownsburg
Evansville Mater Dei
Hamilton SE

Penn

Chesterton

Lake Central
Chesterton

FW Bishop Dwenger
FW Bishop Dwenger
Lake Central
Evansville Memorial
Evansville Memorial
Evansville Memorial
Evansville Mater Dei
Western

FW Bishop Dwenger
Ben Davis

79
86
87
88
87
90
90
91
91
92
88
88
90
91
88
95
91
93
91
96
92
85
96
97
93
97
98
97
95
100
100
103
100
108
97
111
127
WD

175
176
177
177
177
177
178
179
179
180
181
181
181
182
182
182
183
184
184
184
185
186
188
192
192
192
194
194
194
199
200
200
205
206
206
210
253
93

* BIRDIEF IRE

+31
+32
+33
+33
+33
+33
+34
+35
+35
+36
+37
+37
+37
+38
+38
+38
+39
+40
+40
+40
+41
+42
+44
+48
+48
+48
+50
+50
+50
+55
+56
+56
+61
+62
+62
+66
+109
+10
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2016 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

Pos.

T7
T8
20
T21
T34

T11
14
T18
31
T 39

T5
T 39
T42
T57

T7

T15
T34
T 44
T76

T7
T21
T53
T 65
72

T5

T34
T53
T65
T73

T24
T24
T55
T73
T80

T 11
T37
T44
T80
98

School

Evansville North
Hadley Walts, 11
Katelyn Le, 12
Katelyn Skinner, 10
Brittany Skinner, 12
Abby Whittington, 9

Westfield

Cailyn Henderson, 11
Jocelyn Bruch, 9
Margaret Wentz, 11
Adrienne Montalone, 11
Morgan Baechle, 12

Columbus North
Holly Anderson, 12
Danbi Kim, 11
Alex Munnicha, 10
Julia Luken, 11
Aubrey Smith, 12

Zionsville

Annabelle Pancake, 9
Claire Edwards, 11
Avery VonDielingen, 10
Abby Thielbar, 9
Maggie Nobbe, 11

Carmel

Nina Hecht, 10

Rani Hecht, 12
Angie Kavanaugh, 12
Erin Evans, 11

Libby McGuire, 10

Homestead

Morgan Dabagia, 9
Emma Schroeder, 11
Makenna Hostetler, 11
Sydney Rybolt, 10
Anya Elizondo, 11

Fishers

Morgan Lewis, 11
Kennedy Brooker, 11
Anna DelPrince, 11
Kate Alt, 12

Grace Brooks, 11

Western

Minka Gill, 12

Lauren Tuchscherer, 11
Victoria Gingerich, 12
Trina Gill, 10

Andrea Peterson, 11

Rnd 1

312
80
79
80
73
80

318
77
79
80
83
82

314
75
75
84
80
92

318
74
75
84
85
91

331
79
79
85
89
88

328
72
83
83
90
93

337
79
81
84
93
93

329
72
81
88
88
99

Rnd 2

306
71
75
76
84
84

302
75
74
75
78
84

309
71
75
82
88
81

320
77
79
80
84
91

324
72
78
86
88
92

334
78
81
88
87
88

332
79
77
88
88
91

341
80
84
81
96
111

Total

618
151
154
156
157
164

620
152
153
155
161
166

623
146
150
166
168
173

638
151
154
164
169
182

655
151
167
171
177
180

662
150
164
171
177
181

669
158
158
172
181
184

670
152
165
169
184
210

To Par

+42
+7

+10
+12
+13
+20

+44
+8
+9
+11
+17
+22

+47
+2
+6
+22
+24
+29

+62
+7

+10
+20
+25
+38

+79
+7

+13
+27
+33
+36

+86
+6

+20
+27
+33
+37

+93
+14
+14
+28
+37
+40

+94
+8

+21
+25
+40
+66
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2016 IHSAA Girls State Finals

Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 1, 2016

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 5523

T 59
T 59
T 86
T 89

10
T3
T a4
T80
T8
T93

11
T42
T 50
64
79
T 86

T
T 44
T 44
T59
83

T8s

13
T7
T32
T93
95
T96

14
63
69
T70
85
T 96

15
T24
T70
T89
92
99

Chesterton

Elyse Stasil, 10
Cara Kroeger, 12
Andrea Hanas, 12
Lexy Hanas, 12
Caylee Casbon, 12

Lake Central

Alexis Miestowski, 11
Brooke Scartozzi, 12
Dominigue Colantuono, 10
Elana Lippe, 10

Kaitlin George, 12

Hamilton SE

Julia Eaton, 10
Haleigh Gray, 11
Chelsea Morrow, 10
Nicole Dillow, 11
Dagney Gladwell, 11

Penn

Nadia Sandler, 12
Lyvia Li, 9

Kristin Holt, 12
Grace Szklarek, 9
Abbey Hamilton, 11

Evansville Memorial
Lauren Guiao, 12
Mallory Russell, 9
Hannah Nichols, 12
Lauren Basinski, 12
Shelby Jones, 11

Evansville Mater Dei
Natalie Blair, 12
Sophie Rohleder, 12
Hannah Julow, 11
Shelby Mayer, 12
Abby Neitzke, 12

FW Bishop Dwenger
Sarah Frazier, 11
Nicole Hagen, 10
Taylor Martin, 11
Brooke Kinder, 11
Cristina Brown, 11

350
75
91
89
95
97

346
78
81
91
96
100

356
90
84
90
92
95

347
84
85
85
93

349
77
77
97
105
98

364
96
88
88
92
109

361
75
88
99
99
126

338
73
83
85
97
97

350
71
88
93
98
100

341
78
86
86
91
97

350
85
84
89
92
93

363
74
86
103
100
108

356
79
90
91
96
97

369
83
91
95
100
127

688
148
174
174
192
194

696
149
169
184
194
200

697
168
170
176
183
192

697
169
169
174
185
192

712
151
163
200
205
206

720
175
178
179
188
206

730
158
179
194
199
253

+112
+4
+30
+30
+48
+50

+120
+5
+25
+40
+50
+56

+121
+24
+26
+32
+39
+48

+121
+25
+25
+30
+41
+48

+136
+7
+19
+56
+61
+62

+144
+31
+34
+35
+44
+62

+154
+14
+35
+50
+55
+109
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